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14 March 2022 
Key for Waiting Restrictions 

 
All areas over which the provision of the orders apply are defined by the shaded areas as shown on the following plans plus a contiguous area not indicated on the plans of verge and/or 

footway between the carriageway edge and the highway boundary. The plans in this schedule are based upon grid references of the Ordnance Survey National Grid defined by the OSGB 36 
triangulation. 

 
 
Prohibition of Waiting 
 

100  z_circle No waiting, loading and unloading at any time 
 

101  check  No waiting at any time 
 

156  pat039 No waiting 9.00am-6.00pm Mon–Sat  
except bank holidays 

 
Prohibition of Loading 
 

219  usgs504 No waiting at any time, No loading and unloading  
10.00am-4.00pm any day 

220  usgs721 No waiting, loading and unloading 9.00am-6.00pm  
Mon-Sat except bank holidays 

221  usgs617 No waiting at any time No loading and unloading 9.00am- 
6.00pm Mon-Sat except bank holidays 

224  rice1  No waiting at any time except taxis 10.00pm-2.00am,  
No loading and unloading 10.00am-4.00pm any day 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Charged on-street Parking 
 

314  circle4  Pay and Display up to 2hrs  
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat except bank holidays 

315  usgs721 Pay and Display up to 1hr  
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat except bank holidays 

 
Shared Residents Parking & Charged On-street Parking 
 

413  pat038 Pay and Display up to 2hrs and  
Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders  
9.00am- 6.00pm Mon–Sat except bank holidays 

417  usgs617 Pay and Display up to 1hr and  
Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders  
9.00am-6.00pm Mon–Sat except bank holidays 

 
Residents Parking 
 

509  check  Residents’ and Visitors’ permit holders only  
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat except bank holidays 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Specified Vehicles 
 

806  pat020 Motorcycles 
 

810  usgs503 Loading bay-Goods vehicles only at any time 
 

811   dot6  Loading bay-Goods vehicles only 7.00am-7.00pm  
Mon–Sat 

815  pat020 Loading bay-Any vehicle 7.00am-7.00pm Mon-Sat 
 

827  pat020 Disabled persons vehicles 9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat 
 

829  pat038 Parking place reserved for buses only 6.00pm-9.00am  
and Parking place reserved for buses only  
9.00am-6.00pm 
Max stay 15mins No return within 1hr 

830  check  Disabled persons vehicles at any time 
 

840  pat064 No waiting 10.00pm-8.00am except for taxis and  
Parking place reserved for buses only 8.00am-10.00pm  
Max Stay 15mins No return within 1hr 
8.00am-10.00pm any day Max Stay 15mins    

  No return within 1hr and 10.00pm-8.00am Taxis only 

844  usgs721 No stopping at any time except taxis 
 
 
 
 

 

846  pat079 No stopping at any time except police vehicles 



7491 
 

WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL 
((WORTHING) (PARKING PLACES & TRAFFIC REGULATION) (CONSOLIDATION) 

ORDER 2007) 
 

(PORTLAND ROAD AND CHANDOS ROAD AMENDMENT) ORDER 2022 
 

West Sussex County Council in exercise of their powers under Sections 1 (a) 2 
(1) and (2), 4 (2), 45. 46. 49 and 53 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road 
Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (“the Act”) as amended and of all other enabling 
powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with 
Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act hereby make the following Order:- 
 

1. The Order shall come into operation on the Fourteenth day of March 
2022 and may be cited as “West Sussex County Council) ((Worthing) 
(Parking Places & Traffic Regulation) (Consolidation) Order 2007) 
(Portland Road and Chandos Road Amendment) Order 2022”. 
 

2. The “West Sussex County Council ((Worthing) (Parking Places & Traffic 
Regulation) (Consolidation) Order 2007” is hereby amended by the 
replacement of the plans specified in the First Schedule to this Order, 
with the plans specified in the Second Schedule, attached hereto. 

 
FIRST SCHEDULE 

Plans to be Replaced 
 

TQ1402NES (Issue Number 9) 
TQ1402SEN (Issue Number 10) 

 
SECOND SCHEDULE 
Replacement Plans 

 
TQ1402NES (Issue Number 10) 
TQ1402SEN (Issue Number 11) 

 
 

 
 

For and on behalf of WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL   

 

Authorised Signatory:                                      

NAME: Martin Moore 

DATE MADE: Tenth day of March 2022 

WOR9017-MM  

 



Motorcycles

No stopping 
at any time 
except taxis

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Disabled persons 
vehicles at any time

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

No stopping 
at any time 
except 
police vehicles

Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only 
7.00am-7.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only 
at any time

Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only 
7.00am-7.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Loading bay-
Any vehicle 
7.00am-7.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only 
at any time

Loading bay-
Any vehicle 
7.00am-7.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only
at any time

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders only 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

Pay and Display up to 1hr and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat 
except bank holidays

Pay and Display
up to 2hrs and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat 
except bank holidays

Pay and Display
up to 2hrs and
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat 
except bank holidays

Pay and Display 
up to 1hr and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat 
except bank holidays

No waiting, 
loading and 
unloading 
at any time

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

No waiting 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

No waiting 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

No waiting 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

No waiting 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

No waiting, 
loading and 
unloading 
at any time

No waiting at any time 
No loading and unloading 
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat 
except bank holidays

No waiting, 
loading and 
unloading 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat 
except 
bank holidaysPay and Display 

up to 2hrs 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

Pay and Display 
up to 1hr 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

Zone A

Zone B

ROAD

ACCESS ROAD

MARINE PLACE

GRAHAM RD CP

HUMPHRYS RD

WARWICK STREET

LIV
ER

PO
OL

MARKET ST

SHELLEY ROAD

Post
SOUTH PLACE

LIVERPOOL TERRACE

WESTBROOKE

SO
UT

H 
ST

RE
ET

GRAFTON PLACE

CHAPEL ROAD

GRAFTON ROAD

ANN STREET

PORTLAND ROAD

BUCKINGHAM ROAD

LIVERPOOL GARDENS

ALEXANDER TERRACE
LIVERPOOL ROAD

CHANDOS ROAD

SALISBURY ROAD

GRAHAM ROAD

BANK PASSAGE

Field Row

CHATSWORTH

RO
AD

GRAFTON ROAD

SHELLEY ROAD Post

PORTLAND ROAD
Field Row

1

8

5

4

7

3

6

2

9

PH

LB

House

Lodge

LBs

TCBs
Almshouses

3a2a

Bank

93

41

13

38

39

10

25

27

14

16

19

91

48

56

22

58

89 15

31

32

36

29

21

45

43

50

54

23

12

17

40
34

24

44

74

42

20

95
87

37

53

63

64

75

46

11

The

5 6

15a

19a

14b

205204

206303

108

210

12 14

2 to 5

1 to 5

1 to 8

6 to 9

Shelter

24X House
1 to 10

46 to 54
30 to 36

Provident

7

12

3

17

22
8

23

25
3

14

8

3

1

1

1

13

1324

1

11

6

1
9

8

2

14

25

41

23

1

14

13

4

25

1

11

20

15

10
TCBs

12

1

6

12

17

Bank

1
Bank

15

41

1

1

2

13

4

MA
RI

NE
 PL

WEST/
BROOKE

WESTBROOKE

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

TILE REF NO:

SHEET ISSUE NO 10
TQ1402NESWORTHING BOROUGH: CENTRAL WARD

WAITING RESTRICTIONS
Reproduced from or based upon 2022 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

SCALE:
±

SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 14.03.2022 at A3 size
1:1250



Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only 
at any time

Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only 
7.00am-7.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only 
7.00am-7.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
at any time

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Disabled persons 
vehicles 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Motorcycles

Loading bay-
Any vehicle 
7.00am-7.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Loading bay-
Goods vehicles only 
7.00am-7.00pm 
Mon-Sat

Parking place reserved 
for buses only 
6.00pm-9.00am and 
Parking place reserved 
for buses only 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Max stay 15mins 
No return within 1hr

No waiting 
10.00pm-8.00am 
except for taxis and 
Parking place 
reserved for buses only 
8.00am-10.00pm 
Max Stay 15mins 
No return within 1hr

Loading bay-
Any vehicle
at any time

Residents' and 
Visitors' permit 
holders only 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

Pay and Display up to 1hr and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat 
except bank holidays

Pay and Display 
up to 1hr and 
Residents' and 
Visitors' permit 
holders  
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

Pay and Display 
up to 2hrs and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

Pay and Display 
up to 2hrs and 
Residents' and Visitors' 
permit holders  
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

No waiting 
at any time

No waiting, loading 
and unloading 
at any time

No waiting 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

No waiting, 
loading and 
unloading 
at any time

No waiting at any time 
No loading and unloading 
9.00am-6.00pm Mon-Sat 
except bank holidays

No waiting 
at any time 
No loading 
and unloading 
10.00am-4.00pm 
any day

No waiting 
at any time
except taxis 
10.00pm-2.00am
No loading 
and unloading 
10.00am-4.00pm
any day 

Pay and Display 
up to 2hrs 
9.00am-6.00pm 
Mon-Sat except 
bank holidays

Zone A

Zone B

ROAD

GRAFTON

GRAHAM

ACCESS ROAD

SERVICE ROAD MARINE PARADE

Esplanade

Montague Street

PLACE

NEW
 STREET

SOUTH STREET

BATH PLACEMONTAGUE PLACE

MONTAGUE STREET

PORTLAND ROAD

AUGUSTA

Royal

BUCKINGHAM ROAD

GRAHAM ROAD

Arcade

TERRACE

Liv
er

po
ol

PROSPECT PLACE

Field Row

LIVERPOOL

NEW
 STREET

GRAFTON

ROAD

PROSPECT PLACE

Car Park

8

2

1

6

7

9
5

4

TCBs

House

Depot

El

LB

PC

Bank
2g

20
14

15

33

43

12

73

81

18

75

35

80

10

77

17

16

36

13

19

78

49

34
32

72

22

74

56

9597

79

44

99

96

71

93

11

Shelter

TCB

4 3

54a

18a

93a

18d

101

135

Beaulieu Court

119

Beacon

2 to 6

1 to 33

1 to 12

82 to 88

85 to 91

48 to 52

51 to 59

71 to 79

El Sub Sta

Knightsbridge House

14

11

13

8

20

4

6

TCBs

Beacon

15

8

15

LB

1

14

17

TCB

13

8

12

Shelter

PC

TCBs

1

34

PC

Car Park

11
9

LB

8

LB

19

2

1

9

4

PC

7

GRAHAM RD CP

CHANDOS RD

CRESCENT

MARINE PLRoa
d

W
EST BUILDINGS

ALEXANDER

AUGUSTA PLACE

SERVICE ROAD

TERRACE

West Sussex County Council
Highways & Transport
The Grange
Tower Street 
Chichester 
West Sussex 
PO19 1RH

TILE REF NO:

SHEET ISSUE NO 11
TQ1402SENWORTHING BOROUGH: CENTRAL WARD

WAITING RESTRICTIONS
Reproduced from or based upon 2022 Ordnance  Survey mapping with permission of the Controller of HMSO (c) Crown Copyright reserved.
Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown copyright  and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings West Sussex County Council Licence No. 100018485

SCALE:
±

SHEET ACTIVE FROM - 14.03.2022 at A3 size
1:1250


	1__TRO_COVER_PAGE
	2__WORTHING_LOC_PLAN_PORTRAIT_2018
	3__key
	4__wor9017_parking_order
	worthingTQ1402NES
	worthingTQ1402SEN

